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Janna Brown <janna.brown@bonnercountyid.gov>

[EXT SENDER] RE: Agency Project Review Request - File CUP0020-23 - Conditional
Use Permit
1 message

Symone Legg <Symone.Legg@itd.idaho.gov> Mon, Jan 8, 2024 at 1:11 PM
To: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hobson <Kimberly.Hobson@itd.idaho.gov>

This approach was originally applied for in parcel no. RP021090000010A, about 290 feet north of where the approach is
placed in the plans submitted to the county. ITD denied the permit and would suggest getting an easement through parcel
no. RP02090000020A to use McDonald Creek Rd. The permittee has so many days to appeal the denial but ITD has
seen no new plans. The approach in the plans submitted to the county would not be approved based on IDAPA spacing
requirements.

 

Thanks,

Symone Legg | Project Coordinator

Idaho Transportation Department | D1 Traffic/Permits

Ext: 208.772.8073 Dept: 208.772.1297

Email: symone.legg@itd.idaho.gov | itd.idaho.gov

 

Enhancing quality of life through transportation

Work schedule: Monday – Friday 7AM- 4PM

 

From: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Sent: Monday, January 8, 2024 10:58 AM
To: PHD <EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov>; Spirit Lake Fire Dept. (Debbie Carpenter) <chief@spiritlakefire.com>; Avista
Copr - Jay West <jay.west@avistacorp.com>; School District #83 - Joseph Kren <joekren@sd83.org>; School District 84
Transportation - James Koehler <james.koehler@lposd.org>; Robert Beachler <Robert.Beachler@itd.idaho.gov>; Jason
Kimberling <Jason.Kimberling@itd.idaho.gov>; Stacy Simkins <Stacy.Simkins@itd.idaho.gov>; Symone Legg
<Symone.Legg@itd.idaho.gov>; D1Permits <D1Permits@itd.idaho.gov>; Army Corps of Engineers <CENWW-RD-
CDA@usace.army.mil>; BC EMS Jeff Lindsey <jeff.lindsey@bonnercountyid.gov>; Road & Bridge - Matt Mulder
<matt.mulder@bonnercountyid.gov>; DEQ - Kristie McEnroe <kristie.mcenroe@deq.idaho.gov>; IDWR
<northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov>; Idaho Department of Fish & Game <merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov>; US Fish &
Wildlife Services - Christy Johnson Hughes <FW1idahoconsultationrequests@fws.gov>; ID State Historical Society -
Dave Everhart <dan.everhart@ishs.idaho.gov>; Bonner Sheriff <bonnersheriff@bonnerso.org>
Cc: jennifer.halsing@intermountainif.com; david.kilburn@mtc.com; Dave Yount <DYOUNT@spokaneproduce.com>;
Travis Haller <travis.haller@bonnercountyid.gov>; Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>; Robert Winningham
<robertb.winningham@bonnercountyid.gov>
Subject: Agency Project Review Request - File CUP0020-23 - Conditional Use Permit

 

CAUTION: This email originated outside the State of Idaho network. Verify links and attachments BEFORE you
click or open, even if you recognize and/or trust the sender. Contact your agency service desk with any
concerns.
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The above-named application has been submitted to the Bonner County Planning Department for
processing.

Please review the application relative to your agency’s area of expertise and include any recommended
conditions of approval and supporting code sections. Please see attached for details.

 

Thank you,

 

Jenna Crone, Hearing Coordinator

Bonner County Planning Department

208-265-1458 ext - 1277


